NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. DRAWER DD
TIDITH & DALLAS SYMETS
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

No. A 31

SUPPLEMENT TO THE OIL PRORATION SCHEDULE

DATE 5, 1961

PURPOSE, MILOURILE REVISION (CANCELLATION)

Effective May 1, 1961, the allowable of the M. R. Velts, K. V. Berbee, 1-I, 9-11-25, Hondo San Andres Pool, is hereby cancelled for failure to file Form C-115.

ILLEGIBLE

NeWood	SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT NO. 2
M. R. Voltz	
MLA/ab	OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

December 2, 1960

N. R. Voltz 1002 West Wall Midland, Texas

> Re: Kenneth V. Barbee Well No. 1, Unit I, Sec. 9-113-25E, Chaves County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of corrected forms C-104 and C-105 on the above-captioned well. Though this well is located in the water basin, it will be necessary for you to submit three (3) copies of form C-103 on each string of casing run.

Please secure this information as soon as possible and submit forms C-103 in detail as we requested in our letter of November 21, 1960. Your allowable cannot be assigned until this matter is taken care of.

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

M. L. Armstrong Supervisor, District no. 2

MLA/bh

M. R. VOLTZ 1002 WEST WALL MIDLAND, TEXAS

RECEIVED

DEC 2 1960

D. C. C.

November 30, 1960.

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 321 Carper Building Artesia, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. M. L. Armstrong, Supervisor

Re: Kenneth V. Barbee No. 1, Unit I, Sec. 9-11S-25E, Chaves County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

We are returning completed forms 0-104 and 0-105 corrected as per your letter of November 21, 1960.

In addition to the corrections mentioned, you asked that we submit form C-103 on casing run and results of casing shut-off. We regret that we do not have this information available in any written form, and therefore, cannot be accurate in reporting the results. We trust that Mr. James I. Wright, Field Engineer, Water Hights Division, Roswell, New Mexico, has this information in correct form. If we can be of assistance in obtaining the information from that office, please contact us.

Yours very truly,

M. R. VOLTZ

By: Sevenpert

J. Devenport

November 21, 1960

N. R. Volts 1002 West Wall Midland, Texas

> Re: Kenneth V. Barbee Well Ne. 1, Unit I, Sec. 9-113-25E, Chaves County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

We are in receipt of forms C-103, C-104, and C-105 on the above-captioned well. We are returning forms C-104 and C-105 and request that you make the following corrections:

- 1) On form C-104 please give "date first new oil run to tanks;"
- 2) Please give complete casing and comenting record information in the space previded on form C-104;
- Casing and cementing record information on forms C-10; and C-105 should coincide - please adjust accordingly.

In addition to the above, it will be necessary for you to submit three (3) copies of form C-103 on each string of casing run, stating depth, number of sacks of coment, and results of test of easing shutoff.

Please submit these forms to this office as soon as possible so that your allowable can be assigned.

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

M. L. Armstrong Supervisor, District No. 2

MLA/bh

Inc.

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

207 CARPER BUILDING

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

October 3, 1960

M. R. Volts 1002 West Wall Midland, Texas

> Re: Kenneth V. Barbee Well No. 1, Unit I, Sec. 9-113-25E, Wildcat Pool, Bhaves County, New Mexico

Dear Sirt

This will acknowledge receipt of form C-110 on the above-captioned well. Before this form can be approved, it will be necessary for you to submit three (3) copies of form C-103 on each string of pipe run, indicating depth, number of sacks cement, and results of test of casing shutoff. It will be necessary for you to submit form C-104 (Request for Allowable) along with forms C-103. Form C-105 (Well Record) should be submitted within twenty days of the completion date.

Please see that these forms are filed as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

M. L. Armstrong Supervisor, District No. 2

MLA/bh

NEW EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMI SION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Post 0-101 Reflect (12/1/55)

				-4 Č .	E'	_
MARKE SAME OF NOTICE	OF	INTENTION	TO	DMEL		1960
					_	

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval attended before drilling or recompletion begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such tenanges will be returned to the sender. Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional institutions of the Commission:

If State Land submit 6 Copies Attach Form G- 128 in triplicate to first 3 copies of form G-101

184	land, T			••••••	<u> </u>	great 1, 1960	
IL CONSI			(Place) (MISSION			(Date)	
entlemen:							
	hereby n	_	hat it is our in		Drilling of a well to be	known as	
		Y. Neu		(Company)	or Operator)	in 1	The well i
. 1	100	,	(Lease)	South		(1	Jnit)
cated				and ac of Section		R 25%	
GIVE LO			ECTION LIN		Peol,		Count
					nd Gas Lease is No		
	ı	i			ner is Reanoth V.		
D	C :	В	A	Address Rossell			
				We propose to drill well	with drilling equipment as		
E	F	G	H	The status of thugging	bond is Guarant en de		
			· :				
L	K	J	d	Drilling Contractor	Allen Drilling (outmay, Coess	a, Seune
			: ₋)				,,
М	N	o	P			San Andreas	
				·	this well in the	e	[cci
					PROGRAM		
We pro	pose to us	e the foll	lowing strings o	of Casing and to cement the	um as indicated:		
Sise o	f Hole		Bise of Casing	Weight per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Backs Cement
9-3/4-		<u> </u>	5-1/2"	14	200	906	committed to
		-					ouritees
	·	 					
If char	nges in the	above	olans become ac	dvisable we will notify vo-	t		
					rails of proposed plan of w	vork)	7 5
	÷	والمراجع الجوا	1. 1. 1.		APPROVAL IS SU ENGRESERS REG	ULATIONS REC	QUIRSD
		~. 	en de la companya de La companya de la co	- to make	ON APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	rO.
					DRILL FOR OIL" BOX 810. ROSWI	IN WATER BAS	CO
Appr ov e d.	ΑU	G F		19	Sincerely yours,		
Except as f	ollows:			•	H. A. VOI	A Colyman or Smith	
					By Mark Va	Con pany or Sperator	- + -+
					Position Operator	4	
-,	OIL C	ONSERV	ATION COM	MISSION	Send Co	mmanications 5 & 00	ling well to
3.		1	7		Name : Mandan Vol		

Andrea 1002 West Will, Michael, Toyas

NEW EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COM. Santa Fe, New Mexico

MON Form 0-101
Revised (12/1/55)
RECEIVED

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL ALIGA 196

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender. Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

If State Land submit 6 Copies Attach Form G- 128 in triplicate to First 3 books of form G-101

	Midlar	d, Texas	······································		7-29-60	
		N COMMISSION			(Date)	
	NEW ME	XICO				
entlemen:						
You are	hereby no	tified that it is our	intention to commence the	Drilling of a well to b	e known as	
			Company	or Operator:	***************************************	
Ken	mthV.	Barbee		, Well No 1	, in	T(Unit) The well is
ocated15	80	feet from the	South		line and 66	Ofeet from the
East		·····		о т 1	i i o R Asn	NMPM
GIVE LOC	CATION F	ROM SECTION LI	NE Wilde	at · Pool	Chares	County
D	C	В А,				'exico
ļ						
E	τ.					
L.	F ,	G H		bond is Current o		
						at santa re
í.	K ·	1 1	Drilling Contractor . A		-Per	
				Whaten Texa	.g	
М	N .	O P	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	-		
NI		O P	We attend to complete	this well in the	San Andre	
						lect
447				PROGRAM		
We pro	pose to use	the following strongs	of Casing and to cement th	iem as indicated:		
	opase to use	the following strongs	of Casing and to cement th	New or Second Hand	Depth	Backs Cement
Sise o	f Hole	Sixe of Casing	of Costne and to cement the	n as indicated:	·	
81se o B-3/4	f Hole	8txe of Casing 5-1/2	of Costag and to cement the Welshi per Foot	n as indicated:	998	Cemented to
8150 c	f Hole	8txe of Casing 5-1/2	of Costag and to cement the Welshi per Foot	New or Second Hand	998	
81=0 8-3/4	f Hole	Size of Casing	of Casting and to cement the Welshi per Foot	New or Second Hand	998	Cemented to
81se 6 8-3/4 If char	f Hole	Size of Casing 5-1/2 above plans become	of Casting and to cement the Welght per Foot 14. advisable we will notify you	New or Second Hand	998	Cemented to
8ise 6 8-3/4 If char	f Hole	Size of Casing 5-1/2 above plans become	of Casting and to cement the Welshi per Foot	New or Second Hand 1. 257	990 work.)	Cemented to Surface
81se o 8-3/4 ff char	f Hole	Size of Casing 5-1/2 above plans become	of Casting and to cement the Welght per Foot 14. advisable we will notify you	New or Second Hand	998 work.) ち あれてす : / : .	Cemented to Surface
81se o	f Hole	Size of Casing 5-1/2 above plans become	of Casting and to cement the Welght per Foot 14. advisable we will notify you	New or Second Hand New or Second Hand (CS) I mimediately. Italis of proposed plan of APPROVIDERS (SECOND LEEP COND.)	998 work.) 5 あまっていた。	Comented to Surface
81se o	or Hole	Size of Casing 5-1/2 above plans become	of Casting and to cement the Welght per Foot 14. advisable we will notify you	New or Second Hand New or Second Hand (COV) I minediately. Italis of proposed plan of APPROVINGES ON APPROVINGES	# work.) 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Cemented to Surface
81se 6 8-3/4 If char ADDI	or Hole	Size of Casing 5-1/2 above plans become	of Castric and to cement the Welght per Foot 14. advisable we will notify your recompletion gave full de	New or Second Hand New or Second Hand (COV) I minediately. Italis of proposed plan of APPROVINGES ON APPROVINGES	# work.) 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Cemented to Surface
81se 6 8-3/4 If char ADDE	r Hole Ages in the STOCAL M	Size of Casing 5-1/2 above plans become	of Casting and to cement the Welght per Foot 14. advisable we will notify you	New or Second Hand New or Second Hand (CS) I mimediately. Italis of proposed plan of APPROVIDERS (SECOND LEEP COND.)	# work.) 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Cemented to Surface
81se 6 8-3/4 If char ADDI	r Hole Ages in the STOCAL M	Size of Casing 5-1/2 above plans become	of Castric and to cement the Welght per Foot 14. advisable we will notify your recompletion gave full de	nem as indicated: New or Second Hand with the control of the con	998 work.) 5 6 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Cemented to Surface FIATE ACCURATION HASIN. EXICO
81se 6 8-3/4 If char ADDE	r Hole Ages in the STOCAL M	Size of Casing 5-1/2 above plans become	of Castric and to cement the Welght per Foot 14. advisable we will notify your recompletion gave full de	nem as indicated: New or Second Hand with the control of the con	work.) 5 6 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Cemented to Surface FIATE ACCURATION HASIN. EXICO
81se 6 8-3/4 If char ADDE	r Hole Ages in the STOCAL M	Size of Casing 5-1/2 above plans become	of Castric and to cement the Welght per Foot 14. advisable we will notify your recompletion gave full de	new or Second Hand New or Second Hand The Company of the Company	work.) 5 6 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Cemented to Surface STATE ACCURATION HASIN. EXICO
81se 6	oges in the second	Size of Casing 5-1/2 above plans become	Weight per Foot 14. advisable we will notify your recompletion gave full de	new or Second Hand New or Second Hand POW a manediately. tails of proposed plan of APPROVIDE IS ENGLY BOX	work.) 5 6 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Comented to Surface STATE ST

NEW M1 ICO OIL CONSERVATION COM...ISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Form C-110 Revised 7/1/55

(File the original and 4 copies with the appropriate district office)CEIVED

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION OCT 3 TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS T. C. C.

Company	or Opera	tor M. R. Vo	<u>its</u>		Lease I	eth Barbon
Well No.	1	Unit Letter_I /	S 9 T	118 R 252	Pool Wilder	
County		Kind				
		il or condensate,	give locati	ion of tanks	:Unit 3 S 9	T 118 R 252
Authoriz	ed Trans	porter of Oil or Co	ondensate_	Mellood Cox	peration	
Address	106 Y A	J Tower, Midland,	Texte			
Address_		address to which		copy of this	form is to be	sent)
Authoriz		porter of Gas				
Address						
	(Give	address to which	approved	copy of this	form is to be	sent)
lf Gas is	not being	sold, give reaso	ns and also	o explain it:	s present dispo	sition:
_0000_20	t preduce	enough to market			·····	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Reasons	for Filin	g:(Please check pr	roper box)	New W	ell	t)
		orter of (Check Or				Condensate ()
Change i	n Owners	hip	()	Other		ι)
Remarks		*	-		Give explanat	ion below)
The unde	rsigned o	ertifies that the F	Rules and I	Regulations	of the Oil Cons	servation Com-
mission	have beer	complied with.				
TD		20 1 C Sand	a-ban	1060		
Executed	t this the	30 day of Sept	<u> </u>	1960		
				Ву	カーヤレング	-
Approve	d ni	EC 1 4 1960	19	Title &	i mater	
						
OI	L CONSE	RVATION COMMI	SSION	Compan	Y. N. P. Volts	
Ву /	VL Or	nistrono		Address	1002 West W	111
Title	DIL JER S	AS INSPECTANT			Midland, Ter	

Title

Midland, Texas

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

MODE MEM MEMOR.

Praiser ed Authgia. Hen wekich

December, 1960

SUPPLEMENT TO THE OIL PRORATION SCHEDULE

DATE_	December 15.	1060
~		

PURPOSE: ALLOWABLE ASSIGNMENT FOR A HEN ALL

Effective December 1, 1960 an allowable of 13 barrels of oil per day or a total of 403 barrels for the month is hereby assigned to the M.R.Voltz Kenneth V. Barbee, 1-I, 9-11-25, Wildcat San Andress Pool.

ML A/hb

#. R. Voltz

Michood

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Supervisor, District No. 2

FYTRA CORY

	1	7.	1	1	4	
	4		1	7		
	T					

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Sents Fe. New Mexico

1020 107 13 R ECE VED

WELL RECORD VED

NOV 2 1 1960

DEC 2 1969 D. C. OFFICE
Mail to District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, to which Form G-FOF was sent not
later than twenty days after completion of well. Folipy in the Commission. Submit in QUINTUPLICATED WAS SUBMITTED.

Commission. Submit in QUINTUPLICATED WAS SUBMITTED.

	9111	many or Coursia	**************************************			Marie V.		······································
No 1	, (Ca		*) % of	th of the 9	, _T	(Zenso)	. 2	58 NN
			/4 •	Prof.	Chayes	10 + 210 + 100 + 10 + 10 + 10 + 10 + 10	9	
, (6 1	feet from	Best	line and	1960:	lest from	_	Partis.
irtion	•		e Land the Oil a	nd Gas Lease No.	ie		MI	
ing Com	menced AM			19.60 Drilling			ber 5,	10
		Allen Dr	illing Com	peny				
				esa, Texas				
ation abo	we sea level at T							
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			, 19			1		
			0	IL SANDS OR Z	ONES	·	1	
1, from	9921	to		No. 4			to	شملمه فقطيق و و فينو د د و و و و و د د د و و
			-	No. 5				
3, from	·····	to	••••	No. 6	from	·	to	***********************
						*		
ude data	on rate of wate	r inflow and el		BTANT WATER water rose in hole				
				water rose in hole		feet roter	y med	in hale
1, from	1201		evation to which	water rose in hole	······		y med flore	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
1, from 2, from	570°		evation to which	water rose in hole	h.	feet. water	Mere	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
1, from 2, from 3, from	570°		evation to which to to to	water rose in hold 16301	<u>.</u>	feet. weter	flore	d
1, from 2, from 3, from	570°		evation to which to to to	water rose in hold 1,801 6301	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	feet. weter	flore	d
1, from 2, from 3, from	<u>1</u> 20:		evation to which	water rose in hold 180° 630° CASING RECO	B.D	feet. weter	flore	d
1, from 2, from 3, from 4, from	VEIGHT FEE FOOT	NEW OR	tototo	water rose in hold 1,801 6301	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	feet	Acre	d
1, from 2, from 3, from 4, from	\$70°	NEW OZ	evation to which	6301 CASING RECO	CUT AND PULLED FROM	feet	Acre	d
1, from 2, from 3, from 4, from	VEIGHT FEE FOOT	NEW OB USED	tototo	6301 CASING RECO	CUT AND PULLED FROM	feet	Acre	d
1, from 2, from 3, from 4, from	VEIGHT FEE FOOT	NEW OB USED	tototo	6301 CASING RECO	CUT AND PULLED FROM	feet	Acre	d
1, from 2, from 3, from 4, from	VEIGHT FEE FOOT	NEW OB USED	totototo	6301 CASING RECO	CUT AND PULLED FROM	feet	Acre	d
1, from 2, from 3, from 4, from SIZE 3/89	VEIGHT FEE FOOT	NEW OB USED	totototo	6301 CASING RECO	CUT AND PULLED FROM	feet	Acre	d
1, from 2, from 3, from 4, from SIZE 3/22	WEIGHT FEE FOOT 9.5	NEW OR USED	evation to which to	CASING RECO	CUT AND PULLED FROM	feet. water	ONS 100	PURPOSE AMOUNT OF MUD USED
1, from 2, from 3, from 4, from	WEIGHT PEE FOOT 9.5 SIZE OF CABING	NEW OR USED	MUDDING NO. BACKS OF CRIMENT	CASING RECOMENT AND CEMENT METHOD UNED	CUT AND PULLED FROM	feet. water	10 11	PURPOSE AMOUNT OF MUD USED

BUILDING OF BRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TEST.

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto

TOOLS USED

-									feet tofeet.
Cable tool	ls were	used from		eet to		feet, ar	nd from		feet to feet.
					PRODUC	TION			•
Put to Pro	nducina	Soyton	ber 7,		, 19 60				
rut to rn	_								30
OIL WE	LL: T	The productio	n during the first 2	4 hours	was.		b arr	els of liq	uid of which % was
	w	vas oil;	% .	was emul	sion; D	····	.% water;	and	% was sediment. A.P.I.
	c	Inaccion.							
		•	•						
GAS WE	LL: T	The productio	n during the first 2	4 hours	was	1	M.C.F. ph	18	barrels of
	li	iquid Hydroca	arbon. Shut in Pres	surc	lbs.				
I anoth o	f Time	Shut in							
_									7
PLE	ase ii	NDICATE B			·	ORMAN	CE WITH	GEOGE	RAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE):
	-	-	Southeastern N					_	Northwestern New Mexico
					evonian				Ojo Alamo
		محفد			lurian				Kirtland-Fruitland
		-			mpson				Farmington
	-	-	***************************************		impson IcKee				Menefee
	4				llenburger				Point Lookout
	burg	www.aaa 4	530 1		r. Wash				Mancos
-	Andres	(10:		T. G	ranite			Т.	Dakota
T. Glori	eta	······································	•	T			1	Т.	Morrison
T. Drink	kard		•••••	T			·····	т.	Penn
T. Tubb	S			T				Т.	
T. Abo			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	T					
T. Miss.								Т.	
					FORMATION	RECC	T.		
From	То	Thickness in Feet		rmation		From	То	Thicknes in Feet	
	1.36							ļ	
F30	130		redbed and gray liney						
130 190 530 570	530		shale, sahy		lime				
530	576	9 -	gray perous	lime					
570	630	,	chalp grave			1	0"	CONS	MORSHAMOS HORAY
630 710	710) }	gray delemit delemite gr					ARTE5	IN DUTE OF OFFICE
740	23		grey deloui				Ma Cap	-5 P 25	Sed Similar
							- ···	Turnu en e	DOTKING I.
							H		70
		1	:						/
		:	İ				PRO SEC	V Oer	
							STATE I	NO CHE	
			1				U. S. G.	<u>.</u>	, 2
		;	:				TRANSP	RIER	
	1	ŗ					FILE	I	
		4						-	
							!' - .		
					i de la companya de l		**************************************	1	
					:		!		
	:	1		*	!		1		İ

ATTACH SEPARATE SHEET IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED

I hooby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

Nevember 15, 1960

Mars 1002 West Wall, Midland, Texas

Compac to Operator. M. R. VOI/T.Z

NEW "EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMM" YONG E I VED Santa Fe. New Merin

(Form C-164) Revised 7/1/57

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABEE 2 1 1960

New Well Recompletion

This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to an completely in C-104 is to be submitted in OLADRI PLICATE as a least of the submitted in OLADRI PLICATE as a le proposited Oil or Gas well. Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allowable will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion provide Ethis Vorta, Diffed during calendar month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is delivered into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit.

			•	-		i, Temp DEC	2 1300 Boroni	ber 15, 1960
	c wen	**** D.I	COLUBERT!	1870 AN ATTOMARY	(Pla	ce)	C. C.	(Date)
; AKI	e Hek.	FBA KI	EQUEST:	ING AN ALLOWABLI	E FOR A WEI	LL KNOWN AS	IIA, OFFICE	-
,	الواجلتك.	y or Ope			Lease)	ell No 	, in	¼
I				T 118 R 25		м. У	11 deat -	Pool
Umit	Letter							
Tion.				County. Date Spude	icd Avenue 7	1,960 Date Dr.	illing Completed &	asterbar 5, 1
P	Please in	dicate le	ocation:	Elevation 3650				
D 1	C	В	TA	Top Oil/Gas Pay	<u> </u>	Name of Fred. Fo	rm. Jun Ameri	
			**	PRODUCING INTERVAL -				
		 	 	Perforations 892-9	7.2			
E	F	G	H	Open Hole 925-930		Depth Casing Shoe	Derth Tubing	210
		<u> </u>		OIL WELL TEST -				
_	E K	ACTE	PLA	Natural Frod. Test:	bble ox	1 4.1		Choke
l								
7	N	0	P	Test After Acid or Fi				·
					bbls,oil, _	this wate	r inhrs,	min. Size
	400			GAS WELL TEST -				
	7803	660	<u> </u>	Natural Frod. Test:		MCF/Day; Hours f	lowedOnoke	Size
	•		nting Reco	rd Method of Testing (p	itot, back cress	ure, etc.):		
Size	· 	Feet	Sax	Test After Acid or Fr	racture Treatmen	t:	MCF/Day; Hours	flowed
L -2	/2	925		Shake Size	Method of Testin	g:	·	·
<u> </u>								
7		25/-	E 00	Ac.d or Fracture Trea				water, oil, and
03	, ,	2	r -	sand): 17,500 ml Casing Tubi	no jate	e first new	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
\mathcal{O}^{-}	74 -	30	<u>5</u> 2	Press. Pres	ss. 1900 oil	run to tanks	· Chille	
				Cil Transporter	ed Gerperat	ilan, Abilana	, Israe	
		1		Gas Transporter				
narks	3:						***********	
•••••								
Ihe	ereby ce	HEYOTH	at the info	ormation given above is	true and comp	olete to the best of	my knowledge.	
prove	·d	DEC 1	13.0	,, 19	*******		any or Operator)	
	017.0	ON'022	***		a	DO AVA	\mathcal{M}'	l. Volta
	OIL C	ONSER	VATION	COMMISSION	B y:	ot to the total of the total of the second o	Signature :	** *****
	NL	Pr	n Ist I	rosia	Title 6	mar and Ope	enter	
المكارية	·/		T. M. M. M. M.		, EIGGW	Send Communi	cations regarding v	vell to:
e		OIL AN	o uas ins	FRUTER		M. R. Velie		
					Name	analan i		

Address 1002 West Wall, Midland

Form C-103 (Revised 3-55) EDEIVED

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106) DEC 1 4 1960

COMPANY M. R. Volta	1002 West	. Asll	MLd	Land,	fexas	L.I AUTE	. L.	Li.
	(Addres	s)	·····	شــ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SAIL	ara, u	FFIOR
LEASE Konneth V. Barbee WELL	NO. 1	UNIT	15	9	TI	1.8	R	es s
DATE WORK PERFORMED 8/27 to	8/29/60	POOL	Wild	leat				
This is a Report of: (Check appropr	riate blocl	k)	Result	s of	Test o	Cas	ing S	Shut-off
Beginning Drilling Operation	ons		Remed	dial V	Vork			
Plugging		I	Other	Settl	ng 4-1	/2ª o	asing	<u> </u>
Detailed account of work done, natu	re and qua	antity of	materia	als us	ed and	res	ults	obtaine
FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL VORiginal Well Data:	saek & 15 30 minute	sax. reg	. Yeat	HOMO	0 ceneral atod	nted 16 s	with	60 sex V.O.G.
OF Elev. TD PBD	P	rod. Int		(Compl	Date	:	
Thng. Dia Thng Depth		tring Dia			Strin			
Perf Interval (s)								
Open Hole Interval P	roducing	Formatio	on (s)					
RESULTS OF WORKOVER:			BE	FOR	E	AI	TE	?
Date of Test					-			
Oil Production, bbls. per day								
Gas Production, Mcf per day								
Water Production, bbls. per day			34-magain		•			
Gas-Oil Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl			-		-			
Gas Well Potential, Mcf per day			* ************************************					
Witnessed by								
					Compa			
Name ML Christian COMMISS	ab m	nereby ce love is tr y knowle ame	ue and	comp		the	_	
Title 0FC 1 4 1960								
WEO 1	P	osttion/j	Sag incer	•				

Form **R-E**0 **C E** | **V E** | (Revised 3-55)

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

DEC 1 4 1960

(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106)

O. C. C.

COMPANY	K. R.	Velts			dress)			Midland, T.			<u> </u>		
T.e.	neth Y.	Borbes		_	•	7		•		33 6	,	•	•
LEASE			WELL N		 .			,	T	11 8	R	.	
DATE WOR	K PER	FORMED	8/14 thru	8/26/60	_POOI	L	MI	cat					
This is a R	eport o	f: (Chec	k appropria	te block) [Resul	ts of	Tes	t of C	asing	Shu	t-of
Пв	ainnina	Daillina	Operations	_	ָ ר		D	dial	W1	_			
	_	Drunng	Operations	•	L.						. 4		
LP1	ugging				L		Other		inf.	P CM	ring		
FILL IN BE	ELOW F	OR REM	. Went to	botton 6	925';	eir	esiat	et 0	SOOF .	, Tor	rt e.k	m in	
DF Elev.		TD	PBD	P	rod. In	ıt.			Con	ipl Da	ate		
Tbng. Dia_ Perf Interv		Tbng Dep	th	Oil St	ring Di	ia _	-	C	il Stı	ing I	Depth		
Open Hole	· · · ·		Pro	ducing F	ormat	ion	(s)_						<u> </u>
RESULTS (OF WOR	RKOVER:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		В	EFOR	ξE		AFTI	ER	
Date of Tes	st												
Oil Product	tion, bb	ls. per d	lay							_			
Gas Produc	ction, M	icf per d	ау							-			
Water Prod	luction,	bbls. pe	er day							-			
Gas Oil Ra		-	•							-			
Gas Well P		_								-			
Witnessed i		•	•							-			
									<u> </u>	npany	 		
OIL CO	ONSERV	MATION	COMMISSIC	abc abc	ereby ove is the knowledge when the knowledge with	tru	e and	c om		to th			1
Title	DF	C 1 / 106	0 7	Pos	sition	7 1	ingin	er					

Congaca

M. R. Volts

Date

Form C-103 (R聚/度電 整 5 数 定 5

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

DEC 1 4 1960

O. C. C.

(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106)

COMPANY A. A. VOLTE	mos ness astr	namy 1	1027	ARTESIA, E	ST. LIPE
	(Address)				
LEASE Manoth V. Barbos WELL I	NO. 1 UNIT	1 5 9	T 1	18 R 1	PSR
DATE WORK PERFORMED 1/9/60 A	8/10/60 POOI	Vildeat			
This is a Report of: (Check appropri	ate block)	Results of	rest of	Casing S	hut-off
Beginning Drilling Operation	ıs 「	Remedial V	Vork		
Plugging	r	Thehan Beat !	na 301	As south	_
F rugging	<u>.</u>	I Other Setti	M 10-)	Nan Amazai	<u>-</u>
Detailed account of work done, nature of soing. 18000 counted w/38 car regulating \$ 5000 for 30 minutes, test o. test o.k. FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL W	lar with 25 cale k., drilled eat,	im chloride, tosted commi	W.O.C.	2h hee. 1	barbad
Original Well Data: DF Elev. TD PBD	Dund In	4	Compl	Data	
Thing, Dia Thing Depth	Oil String Di		-	g Depth	
Perf Interval (s)				, ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	oducing Format	ion (s)			
RESULTS OF WORKOVER:		BEFOR	E.	AFTER	
Date of Test			-		
Oil Production, bbls. per day			_		
Gas Production, Mcf per day					
Water Production, bbls. per day					
Gas-Oil Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl.					
Gas Well Potential, Mcf per day			_		
Witnessed by					
	71 - 1		Compa		
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI	() () (certify that the rue and comp			
Name M. f Ormations	my knowk Name	lane.	Wa		ı
Name M. L. Armstrong Title DEC 1 4 1960	- 1	Engineer	Wa	-/	

Form C-103 (Revised-3-55) RECE10VED

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION.

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106) NOVO2 1 1960

COMPANY H. R. VOLVII . 1002 West	Mall. M	dland,	Terre	•	O. C	C. C.
(A	Address)					,
LEASE Kenneth V. Berbee WELL NO	o. 1	UNIT I	5 9	T 114	R	25%
DATE WORK PERFORMED ARREST 7.	1960	POOL	Wilder			
This is a Report of: (Check appropriate	te block)		Results	of Test of	Casing	Shut-off
Beginning Drilling Operations	s		Remedi	al Work		
Plugging			Other			
Detailed account of work done, nature	and quan	tity of r	material	s used and	results	obtaine
Publing: 1º 3-5 set @ 910' commission to surface						
FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORD Original Well Data:	RK REPO	DRTS O	MLA			
DF Elev. 3461 TD 930 PBD 918	Pr	od, Int.	892-912	Compl I) a te sept	. 5, 196
Tbng. Dia 20 Tbng Depth 900	Oil Str	ing Dia	4-1/20	Cil String		
Perf Interval (s) 892-912				- -		
Open Hole Interval 925-930 Prod	ducing Fo	ormatio	n (s) 👪	n Andres		
RESULTS OF WORKOVER:		·	BEF	ORE	AFTE	R
Date of Test						,
Oil Production, bbls. per day						
Gas Production, Mcf per day						
Water Production, bbls. per day						
Gas Oil Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl. Gas Well Potential, Mcf per day			·			
Witnessed by						
withiessed by		·	····	(Compar	1 y)	
Name ML Amustrovis	abo	ve is t r knowled	ue and c	t the informomplete to t	nation g	

Com:

Date

n	_	<u> </u>	_	1.	V.	5	D.
_							

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

FORM C-126 Polity 5/1/57

Operator Desire County		JEE INS	TRUCTIONS FOR COM	_		N THE REVI			1
Unit Letter Section Township Range County South County	0			1	, 	···		RTES	
Actual Footage Location of Veli: 90 feet from the SOUTH ESST line Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool 1 s the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YES NO ("Owner" means the p who has the right to drill into and to produce from any pool and to appropriate the production either for binnell or for binnell and another. (65-3-29 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.) 2 if the narver to question one is "100," have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or othe wise? YES NO If answer is "yes," Type of Consolidation 3. If the narver to question two is "100," list all the owners and their respective interests below: Certification Section B Certification I hereby certify that the information in Section A above is true and oplete to the best of my knowledge belief. Name Position Company N. R. Vol. Thereby certify that the well located by company on the plate is Section for field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and surveys made by me or under my supervision.	Yh			14			er.]	well No.
Actual Feotage Location of Veil: 9 0 feet from the 50 1 line and 660 feet from the 63 line Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation 7 2 60 Dedicated Acreage: Actual Feotage Control of the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YES NO 1. If Young, we man the pe who has the right to drill into and to produce from any pool and to appropriate the production either for himself and mother. (65-3-29 (e) NMSA 193) Comp.) 2. If the nanwer to question one is "no," have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? YES NO 1 has nowed in "yes," Type of Consolidation 3. If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owners and their respective interests below: Owner SECTION 6 CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information of the best of my knowledge belief. Name Position Company Date 7-29-60	Unit Letter	Section	· -	1.		}			
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 3 9 0	Actual Foresa T	ocation of Well:	11 SOUTH	113	5 EAST	I C	HAVE	<u> </u>	
Ground Level Eler. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 3 2 6 0	_		line and	66	o fee	t from the	<u>- </u>	1i	ne
3. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YESNO("Owner" means the pumb has the right to drill into and to produce from any pool and to appropriate the production either for himself or for himself and another. (65-3-29 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.) 2. If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or other wise? YESNO If answer is "yea," Type of Consolidation 3. If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owners and their respective interests below: Owner Land Description Certification									
1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YESNO	3460	· ·		Wi	Edent				Acres
another. (63-3-20 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.) 2. If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? YES_NO_NI answer is "yes," Type of Consolidation 3. If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owners and their respective interests below: Certification Certification Lend Description Certification Lend Description Certification Lend Description Certification Lend Description Thereby certify that the informatic in SECTION A above is true and capter to the best of my knowledge behief. Name Position Company Date 7-29-60 I hereby certify that the well locat shown on the plat in SECTION By priorited from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and arrect to the best of my knowledge in the plat in SECTION By priorited from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and arrect to the best of my knowledge in the plat in SECTION By priorited from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and arrect to the best of my knowledge in the plat in SECTION By priorited from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and arrect to the best of my knowledge in the same is and arrect to the best of my knowledge in the same is and arrect to the best of my knowledge in the same is and arrect to the best of my knowledge in the same is and arrect to the best of my knowledge in the same is a same in the same is and arrect to the best of my knowledge in the same is a same in the same in the same in the same is a same in the sam	1. Is the Operator			ıtlined on t	the plat below				-
2. If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? YES				l and to at	propriate the	production er	ither for him	iself or	for himself and
SECTION B CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well locat shown on the plat in SECTION B Position Thereby certify that the well locat shown on the plat in SECTION B plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and street to the best of my know and beited.	2. If the answer t	to question one is "	no," have the interests	of all the o	owners been c	onsolidated i	oy communit	ization	agreement or other-
SECTION B CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the informatic in SECTION A above is true and oplete to the best of my knowledge belief. Name Position Company Date 7-29-60 I hereby certify that the well locat shown on the plat in SECTION B piotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and a arcect to the best of my know and belief.						erests below:			
I hereby certify that the information in SECTION A above is true and coplete to the best of my knowledge belief. Name Position Company Date 7-29-60 I hereby certify that the well locate shown on the plat in SECTION By plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and street to the best of my know and ceitef.	Owner				Land Descrip	tion			
I hereby certify that the information in SECTION A above is true and explete to the best of my knowledge belief. Name Position Company Date 7-29-60 I hereby certify that the well locate shown on the plat in SECTION By plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and street to the best of my know and ceitef.			tra Milliandi Barbardan kanna shari sabardha sayiligar yang angada asayi					·····	
I hereby certify that the well locate shown on the plat in SECTION By plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and survect to the best of my know and belief.			SECTION B				7	CERT	IFICATION
I hereby certify that the well locate shown on the plat in SECTION By plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and surrect to the best of my know and belief.		1				1	I hereby	certify	that the information
I hereby certify that the well local shown on the plat in SECTION By plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and street to the best of my know and belief.		i		•			1	•	
Name Position Company Date 7-29-60 I hereby certify that the well locat shown on the plat in SECTION By plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and officer to the best of my know and pelief.	i	1			1		1		
Position Company Date 7-29-60 I hereby certify that the well local shown on the plat in SECTION By plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and officer to the best of my know and belief.	1	l .			1		belief.		
Date 7-29-60 I hereby certify that the well locat shown on the plat in SECTION By plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and ortect to the best of my know and pelief.		\$ \$ \$			4		Name	1	kn
I hereby certify that the well local shown on the plat in SECTION By plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and priect to the best of my know and belief.					 		Position	tit	e Contractor
I hereby certify that the well locate shown on the plat in SECTION By plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and priect to the best of my know and belief.		1					Company)une	M.R. Volta
shown on the plat in SECTION By plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and priect to the best of my know and belief.		!					Date	7-29	-60
shown on the plat in SECTION By plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is and priect to the best of my know and belief.				manage of the state +	77				
and belief.						S & O	shown on plotted fr surveys n	the plo om fiel nade by	nt in SECTION B was d notes of actual me or under my
		·							e best of my knowledge
					(S)		en de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de En properties de la companya d		Jan Pac
O 330 660 990 /320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0 Certificate No.							-36		